
 
 
 

College at Geneseo 
3320222 



AC 3272-S (Effective 4/12) 

FORM B 

New York State Consultant Services 

Contractor's Annual Employment Report 

Report Period: April 1 , 2024 to March 31, 2025 

Contracting State Agency Name:  

Contract Number: C004224 Agency Business Unit: SNY01 

Contract Term: 09/27/2024 to 09/26/2025 Agency Department ID: 

Contractor Name: Witt/Kieffer Inc. 

Contractor Address: 2015 Spring Road, Suite 510, Oak Brook, IL 60523 

Description of Services Being Provided: The Contractor is assiting the State University of New 
York College at Geneseo (SUNY Geneseo) to recruit and select a President for the 
institution. 

Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits): 

D Analysis D Evaluation D Research D Training 

D Data Processing D Computer Programming D Other IT consulting 

D Engineering D Architect Services D Surveying 

D Health Services D Mental Health Services 

D Accounting D Auditing 

Employment Category 

Researcher 

Executive Search Assistant 

Executive Search Coordinator 

Associate 

Principal 

Senior Partner 

Total this Page 

Grand Total 

Name of person who pr 

Title: Senior Pa1tner 

Preparer's Signature: 

Date Prepared: 05/15/2025 

D Paralegal D Legal 

Number of 
Employees 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6.00 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) 

D Environmental Services 

� Other Consulting 

Number of Amount Payable 
Hours Worked Under the Contract 

15.00 $0.00 

30.00 $0.00 

60.00 $0.00 

90.00 $0.00 

72.00 $0.00 

72.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

0.00 $0.00 

339.00 $ 0.00 

$197,000.00 

Phone#: 919-636-2891 

Page 1 of 1 


	a cover letter
	C004224



