## College at Geneseo 3320222

## FORM B

## New York State Consultant Services Contractor's Annual Employment Report

Report Period: April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025

Contracting State Agency Name:	A STANKING BY
Contract Number: C004224	Agency Business Unit: SNY01
Contract Term: 09/27/2024 to 09/26/2025	Agency Department ID:
Contractor Name: Witt/Kieffer Inc.	
Contractor Address: 2015 Spring Road, Suite 51	0, Oak Brook, IL 60523
Description of Services Being Provided: The Co York College at Geneseo (SUNY Geneseo) to re institution.	
Scope of Contract (Choose one that best fits):	

Research

☐ Data Processing ☐ Computer F	rogramming $\square$	Other II consulting		
☐ Engineering ☐ Architect Services ☐ Surveying ☐ Environmental Services				
☐ Health Services ☐ Mental Healt	th Services			
☐ Accounting ☐ Auditing ☐ P	aralegal	ralegal   Legal   Other Consulting		
Employment Category	Number of Employees	Number of Hours Worked	Amount Payable Under the Contract	
Researcher	1.00	15.00	\$0.00	
Executive Search Assistant	1.00	30.00	\$0.00	
Executive Search Coordinator	1.00	60.00	\$0.00	
Associate	1.00	90.00	\$0.00	
Principal	1.00	72.00	\$0.00	
Senior Partner	1.00	72.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
Total this Page	6.00	339.00	\$ 0.00	
Grand Total			\$197,000.00	

Name of person who prepared this report: Greg Duyck

Title: Senior Partner

Preparer's Signature:

Date Prepared: 05/15/2025

Phone #: 919-636-2891